CH \$315.00 380372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the change of name of U.S. Registration No. 3191550 for V- CARE to TopBuild Support Services, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 005691 Frame 0171. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name for recordation does not include U.S. Registration No. 3191550 for V- CARE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Masco Administrative Services, Inc.		06/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TopBuild Support Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	260 Jimmy Anne Drive	
City:	Daytona Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3803726	ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING CERTIFIED GREEN
Registration Number:	3803727	ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING CERTIFIED GREEN
Registration Number:	2644614	ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING
Registration Number:	2968245	ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING
Serial Number:	86511028	TOPBUILD
Serial Number:	86511056	TRUTEAM
Registration Number:	3901830	WELLHOME
Serial Number:	86568091	TOPBUILD
Serial Number:	86568225	TRUTEAM LOCAL RELATIONSHIPS. NATIONAL RE
Registration Number:	4585387	LOCAL RELATIONSHIPS. NATIONAL RESOURCES.
Registration Number:	3473888	MASCO CONTRACTOR SERVICES
Registration Number:	2640968	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900350154 REEL: 005707 FRAME: 0574

Phone: 312.372.2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com, cvicino@mwe.com,

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn M. Vicino

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009900 0021 JMM/CMV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn M. Vicino
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn M. Vicino/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Masco to TopBuild Change of Name#page1.tif source=v-care assignment-tm-5691-0171#page1.tif source=v-care assignment-tm-5691-0171#page2.tif source=v-care assignment-tm-5691-0171#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005707 FRAME: 0575

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MASCO ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TOPBUILD SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

3737261 8320

150993257

You may verify this certificate online of corp. deleware. gov/authvor. shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 2517732

DATE: 07-01-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005707 FRAME: 0576

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Masco Administrative Services, Inc.		06/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TopBuild Support Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	260 Jimmy Ann Drive	
City:	Daytona Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3803726	ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING CERTIFIED GREEN
Registration Number:	3803727	ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING CERTIFIED GREEN
Registration Number:	2644614	ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING
Registration Number:	2968245	ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING
Serial Number:	86511028	TOPBUILD
Serial Number:	86511056	TRUTEAM
Registration Number:	3901830	WELLHOME
Serial Number:	86568091	TOPBUILD
Serial Number:	86568225	TRUTEAM LOCAL RELATIONSHIPS. NATIONAL RE
Registration Number:	4585387	LOCAL RELATIONSHIPS. NATIONAL RESOURCES.
Registration Number:	3473888	MASCO CONTRACTOR SERVICES
Registration Number:	3191550	V-CARE
Registration Number:	2640968	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.372.2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com, cvicino@mwe.com,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0577 900347577

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn M. Vicino

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 97033-051 JMM/CMV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn M. Vicino

SIGNATURE: /Carolyn M. Vicino/

DATE SIGNED: 12/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Masco to TopBuild Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0578

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MASCO ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TOPBUILD SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

3737261 8320

150993257

You may verify this certificate online of corp. deleware. gov/authvor. shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 2517732

DATE: 07-01-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 02/12/2016